

EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant

Respondent

Altro Limited

Mr G Austin

v

Heard at: Cambridge Employment Tribunal

On: 7 June 2022

Before: Employment Judge Dobbie (sitting alone)

Appearances

For the Claimant:	Mr Kanth (legal consultant)
For the Respondent:	Mr Griffiths-Jones (solicitor)

JUDGMENT

For the reasons given orally on 7 June 2022, the Respondent's application to strike out the claims fails and is refused.

Employment Judge Dobbie

Date: 17 June 2022

Sent to the parties on: 6 July 2022

For the Tribunal Office

<u>Note</u>

Reasons for the judgment having been given orally at the hearing, written reasons will not be provided unless a request was made by either party at the hearing or a written request is presented by either party within 14 days of the sending of this written record of the decision.